Subject: Helping you on your way to financial empowerment with The University of Winnipeg Group Retirement Savings Plan and Desjardins Insurance

Hello

Your financial wellness is important, and The University of Winnipeg Group Retirement Savings Plan is an essential part of your financial empowerment. Take advantage of tax savings and matching employer contributions to help you take ownership of your financial future.

What's new?

In order to improve your plan and ensure you have access to the best tools, services and investment solutions, as well as to better support your short and long-term savings goals, The University of Winnipeg Trusteed Pension Plan Board conducted an in-depth review of group savings plan providers. As a result, Desjardins Insurance has been selected to be your new retirement savings plan provider starting November 1, 2021.

What's not changing?

u the commitment to you. Contributions to your savings will continue in the same way and help empower you to reach your financial goals.

Why the change to Desjardins?

For its member tools: robust and user-friendly retirement planning tools, online management of your contributions through payroll deductions, investment portfolio reports online in real time, a transactional mobile app and proprietary 3oF2 1flcess t

contest to win one of three prizes of \$500 just by registering for a live education session and double your chances

OMNI app and plan member website.

What's next?

Your account balance and information under The University of Winnipeg Group Retirement Savings Plan, which is currently with Sun Life, will automatically be transferred to Desjardins in November 2021.